09-06-2001

06-08-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

68.01

101833725

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03.01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Del Laboratories, Inc.	Name: RJS Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 2182 Route 35  City: Holmdel State: NJ Zip: 07733
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A 1177 and a service of a service and vise of a washed 2 Taylor Table	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment  Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 29, 2001	Other New Jersey If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stales, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0409683
Additional number(s) at	ached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sharon Blinkoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s_ 40.00
Internal Address:	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed
Herzfeld & Rubin, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40 Wall Street Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	
Sharon A. Blinkoff, Esq.	<u> 4/0/01</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  Date  Date
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

40.00 **P** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0752** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Delaware corporation, with offices at 1	he day of Del Laboratories, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a 78 EAB Plaza, Uniondale, NY 11556, and New Jersey Corporation, with offices at	
WHEREAS, the Assignor has ac is the owner of the registered trademar	dopted and used in the United States and k PLAID, Registration No. 0409683.	
WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to said Trademark, together with the good will associated therewith; and		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PLAID as set forth above, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by said trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.  IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Agreement has been executed this day of		
	Del Laboratories, Inc.	
	Signature GENE L. WEXLER VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL	
<b>*</b>		
	Name of Signatory	
	Position	

**RECORDED: 06/08/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0753